
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION 

2019 BID FORM – Culvert Replacements 

 

ESTIMATED RQUIREMENTS STEEL, CONCRETE, AND CONCRETE BOX CULVERT MATERIAL 
 

The Board of County Road Commissioners of Gogebic County, State of Michigan, at its office in the Courthouse annex, City of Bessemer, will receive sealed bids 

until 11:00 a.m. CST on Tuesday, May 28, 2019 for the materials listed. 

 

Concrete Pipe / Box Culvert:   

All culverts shall conform to Michigan Department of Transportation 2012 Specifications.  The box culvert shall be Reinforced Concrete HL-93 MOD Design Load 

with wing walls.  Pipe segments shall include Gasket Joints, lifting holes and plugs where applicable.  Price also shall include fabric for wrapping culvert joints.  Box 

culverts shall be tied together per the typical detail for each culvert along with the wingwall configuration shown.  Concrete pipes shall be tied together per the 

typical detail.   

 

Metal Pipe: 

** All pipe shall meet or exceed MDOT Specifications for Class A & Class B pipe 

 

** Bid shall be for spiral ribbed aluminized T2 steel culverts 

 

** Supplier and/or fabricator shall provide Certification of material that meets MDOT requirements for Class A and Class B culverts 

 

** Supplier and/or fabricator shall provide Certification for Source of Steel and Iron (Buy America) Special Provision 12SP105A  

 

 

Concrete Culverts include the following: 

Project Location Culvert Size Length Depth of Cover (to CL of Rd) Culvert End Configuration Total Wingwall Length 

Lake Road:  L45 
12’ x 6’ Concrete Box 

Culvert 
48 feet ~6 feet 

Wing wall:  4 Quadrants, see 

drawing 
32 Feet 

Lake Road:  L49 Cl C, Conc, 36 inch 72 feet ~14 feet Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch  

 

 

Metal Culverts include the following: 

Size Gauge Manufacturer 
LIN. Ft. 

(Estimated Qty) 

Price per 

Foot 

Bands 

(Estimated Qty) 
Band Length Price per Band 

30” 

Equivalent 

HEP 

14 

 
46 ft 

(23’ sections) 
 1   

48” 

Round 
14 

 76 ft 

(26’ & 24’ sections) 
 2   

 

 



All culvert materials price shall be F.O.B. to culvert project locations on Lake Road (from ~1 mile north of Brace Road intersection to ~2 miles south of Brace Road 

intersection with Lake Road).  GCRC will stake out culvert locations on Lake Road for delivery.     

 

Schedule for culvert delivery: 

 

1. Metal and concrete pipe culvert work:  June 10, 2019.   

2. Box Culvert:  Available for delivery on August 1, 2019.  Exact delivery date to be coordinated with GCRC for 2019 installation by Others. 

 

 

Bid Schedule: 
 

 

A) Lake Road:  L45 

  APPROX.   UNIT     

 ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT  PRICE     BID AMOUNT 

 12’ x 6’ Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert 48 Lft 
 

 
  

  

 Precast Concrete Wing Walls 32 Lft 
 

 
  

  

 TOTAL BID – L45   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

B)  Lake Road:  L49 

  APPROX.   UNIT     

 ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT  PRICE     BID AMOUNT 

 Culv, Cl C, Conc, 36 inch 72 Lft 
 

 
  

  

 Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch 2 Ea 
 

 
  

  

 TOTAL BID – L49   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

C)  Lake Road:  L55 

  APPROX.   UNIT     

 ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT  PRICE     BID AMOUNT 

 48” Metal Pipe 76 Lft       

 Pipe Band(s) 2 Each       

 TOTAL BID – L55   

 

 

  

 

 

 



 

D)  Lake Road:  L57  

  APPROX.   UNIT     

 ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT  PRICE      BID AMOUNT 

 30” Equivalent Metal HEP  46 Lft       

 Pipe Band(s) 1 Each       

 TOTAL BID – L57   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 TOTAL BID (ALL CULVERT PROJECTS) A – D 
 

     
 

 

 

Bids are to be submitted in separate envelopes and plainly marked on the outside of the envelope what bid item is enclosed.  The Board will accept a fax bid at 

(906) 663-4807 provided it is followed by receipt of the original signed bid by mail. 

 

The Board reserves the right to reject or accept any or all bids or to waive irregularities and to accept any bid that, in the opinion of the Board, is to the best interest 

and advantage of the County of Gogebic. 

 

 

 

 

COMPANY ________________________________________   TOTAL BID $______________________________________________ 

        

          ________________________________________ 

                      

                       ________________________________________   TERMS _________________________________________________ 

 

  ________________________________________ 

 

 

 

SIGNED BY: ____________________________________________   DATE___________________________________________________ 

 

 

 



24+0025+0026+0027+00

OHOHOHOHOHOHOHOH

8+50

9+
00

10
+0

0

10+88

ROAD CENTERLINE STA 25+42.71 =
CULVERT CENTERLINE STA 10+01.02

HORIZONTAL CONTROL

POINT #

7002

Y  COORDS

677307.176

X COORDS

25417619.8300

ELEVATION

763.16

DESCRIPTION

CP-7002 5/8" X 24" REBAR W/CAP

HORIZONTAL CONTROL

POINT #

7000

Y  COORDS

677268.845

X COORDS

25417766.7880

ELEVATION

764.26

DESCRIPTION

CP-7000 6" NAIL

40200 80

W E

S

N

CAUTION
OVERHEAD
POWER

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DESIGN.DWGFILE NAME : 4/16/2019 8:09 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

1PLAN VIEW
CULVERT L55

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DESIGNCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

4/1/19

END PROJECT
STA 25+92.75

BEGIN PROJECT
STA 24+92.75

EXISTING R/W LINE
 HMA SURFACE, REM
AND HMA, LVSP LIMITS.

EXISTING R/W LINE

CULVERT L55
48" CMP CIRCULAR PIPE
LENGTH = 76'
INV IN = 753.28
INV OUT = 751.61
SLOPE = 2.20%

SLOPE INTERCEPT

A

SLOPE INTERCEPT

A

UPSTREAM STREAMBED
EL. = 761.986

DOWNSTREAM
STREAMBED
EL. = 746.000

PROPOSED CULVERT, 48 INCH CMP

C
EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

C

B

B

CAUTION
FIBER OPTICS

CP-7002
763.165

CP-7000
764.262

GRADE TO ESTABLISH
DRAINAGE TO EXISTING
CREEK

GRADE TO ESTABLISH
DRAINAGE TO EXISTING
CREEK

CULV, OTHER THAN PIPE, REM



24+0025+0026+0027+00

750

75
5 76
0

760

755

8+50

9+
00

10
+0

0

10+88

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-RESTORATION.DWGFILE NAME : 4/16/2019 8:12 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

2DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-RESTORATION

PROJECT:

RIPRAP, HEAVY AND NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR

SLOPE RESTORATION TYPE C (USE SEED MIX TYPE THV (INCIDENTAL))
MULCH BLANKET, HIGH VELOCITY

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

RESTORATION PLAN
CULVERT LR55

PROJECT:

IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

4/1/19

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

40200 80

W E

S

N

COLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489



748

750

752

754

756

758

760

762

764

766

768

770

772

748

750

752

754

756

758

760

762

764

766

768

770

772

-0.72%
-1.77%

ST
A 

24
+9

2.
75

EL
 7

65
.7

2

ST
A 

25
+4

3.
29

EL
 7

64
.8

3

ST
A 

25
+9

2.
75

EL
 7

64
.4

7

76
7.

63

76
7.

37

76
7.

08

76
6.

74

76
6.

41

76
6.

01

76
5.

61

76
5.

16

76
4.

78

76
4.

60

76
4.

42

76
4.

25

76
4.

08

76
3.

90

76
3.

74

76
3.

68

76
3.

63

76
5.

60

76
5.

15

76
4.

78

76
4.

60

23+5024+0024+5025+0025+5026+0026+5027+0027+50

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-ALIPROFS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/16/2019 8:12 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANTI:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-ALIPROFS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/16/2019 8:12 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

3PROFILE
CULVERT LR55

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-ALIPROFSCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

MJF4/1/19

ORIGINAL GROUND

PROPOSED ROAD
CENTERLINE PROFILE

( IN FEET )
GRAPHIC SCALE

0

0

5

100

LIMITS OF
EXCAVATION AND
EMBANKMENT,
CIP, MODIFIED
TYPICAL

2
'

1.5

1

1.5

1

PROPOSED CULVERT,
48 INCH CMP



742

744

746

748

750

752

754

756

758

760

762

764

766

768

742

744

746

748

750

752

754

756

758

760

762

764

766

768
74

7.
76

74
8.

61

74
9.

72

75
1.

99

75
5.

40

76
4.

78

76
0.

04

75
7.

82

75
9.

49

75
7.

91

76
4.

81

75
8.

95
8+75 9+00 9+50 10+00 10+50 11+00 11+25

PROPOSED CULVERT, 48-INCH @ 2.20%

7
6
 F

E
E

T

INV=751.61

INV=753.28

2:
1

2:1

3.0% 3.0%

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-CORRIDOR.DWGFILE NAME : 4/16/2019 8:14 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

4SECTION VIEW
CULVERT L55

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-CORRIDORCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

( IN FEET )
GRAPHIC SCALE

0

0

6

30

PROPOSED SECTION

EXISTING SECTION

RIPRAP, HEAVY
(TYP)

MATCH EXISTING STREAM

MATCH EXISTING STREAM

NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATOR (TYP.)

4/1/19

SECTION B-B @ STA. 25+42.71 SKEW 1° RHF



I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DETAILS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/16/2019 8:14 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

5ROAD SECTION
CULVERT L55

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DETAILSCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

11' 11'2' 2'

℄
33' 33'

LVSP-T

LVSP-L

4% 3% 4%3%

SHOULDER, CL II, 3-INCH

SECTION A-A
N.T.S.

CULVERT L55 ORIGINAL GROUNDORIGINAL GROUND

2

1

EX
R/W

EX
R/W

H.P. H.P.

TO APPLY:
STA 24+92.75 TO STA 25+92.75

HMA APPLICATION ESTIMATE

ITEM NO. ITEM RATE PER SYD
PERFORMANCE
GRADE AWI REMARKS

LVSP-T HMA, LVSP 165 LBS 52-34 220 TOP COURSE

LVSP-L HMA, LVSP 165 LBS 52-34 --- LEVELING

3% 3%

4/1/19

2

1

AGGREGATE BASE, 8-INCH

12" SUBBASE, CIP

GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION



I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DETAILS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/16/2019 8:14 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

6END SECTION
CULVERT L55

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DETAILSCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

SECTION C-C
N.T.S.

RIPRAP, HEAVY

NON-WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATOR

4/1/19

PROPOSED CULVERT, 48 INCH CMP



46+0047+0048+0049+00

OH OH OH OH OH OH OH

E
X

 
3
3
'
 
R

/
W

E
X

 
3
3
'
 
R

/
W

ROAD CENTERLINE STA 47+82.11 =
CULVERT CENTERLINE STA 10+00.00

9+00

10
+0

0

11+00

11+76

740

735

735

74
5

74
0

75
0

HORIZONTAL CONTROL

POINT #

7007

9469

9470

Y  COORDS

677387.191

677349.382

677490.036

X COORDS

25415526.1580

25415824.4270

25415509.6870

ELEVATION

749.82

758.17

743.45

DESCRIPTION

CP-7007 6" NAIL

CP-9469 5/8" X 24" REBAR W/CAP

CP-9470 6 NAIL

40200 80

W E

S

N

CAUTION
OVERHEAD
POWER

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DESIGN.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:51 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

1PLAN VIEW
CULVERT L49

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DESIGNCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

4/1/19

END PROJECT
STA 48+32.11

BEGIN PROJECT
STA 47+32.11

EXISTING R/W LINE
 HMA SURFACE, REM
AND HMA, LVSP LIMITS.

EXISTING R/W LINE

CULVERT L49
36" RCP CIRCULAR PIPE
LENGTH WITH END SECTIONS = 88'-4"
INV IN = 737.12
INV OUT = 733.88
SLOPE = 4.50%

SLOPE INTERCEPT

A

SLOPE INTERCEPT

A

UPSTREAM STREAMBED
EL. = 740.512

DOWNSTREAM
STREAMBED
EL. = 730.214

PROPOSED CULVERT, CL C, CONC, 36 INCH

C

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

C

B

B

CAUTION
FIBER OPTICS

GUARDRAIL, TYPE B

GUARDRAIL, TYPE B

CP-7007
749.818

CP-9470
743.451

GRADE TO ESTABLISH
DRAINAGE TO EXISTING
CREEK

GRADE TO ESTABLISH
DRAINAGE TO EXISTING
CREEK

CULV, OTHER THAN PIPE, REM



46+0047+0048+0049+00

740

735
736

75
0

74
5

9+00

10
+0

0
11+00

11+76

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-RESTORATION.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:53 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

2DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-RESTORATION

PROJECT:

RIPRAP, HEAVY AND NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR

SLOPE RESTORATION TYPE C (USE SEED MIX TYPE THV (INCIDENTAL))
MULCH BLANKET, HIGH VELOCITY

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

RESTORATION PLAN
CULVERT LR49

PROJECT:

IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

4/1/19

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

40200 80

W E

S

N

COLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489



732

734

736

738

740

742

744

746

748

750

752

754

756

758

732

734

736

738

740

742

744

746

748

750

752

754

756

758

-0.27%0.38%

ST
A 

47
+3

2.
11

EL
 7

50
.4

7

ST
A 

47
+8

2.
11

EL
 7

50
.3

3

ST
A 

48
+3

2.
11

EL
 7

50
.4

6

75
2.

67

75
2.

02

75
1.

45

75
0.

89

75
0.

69

75
0.

51

75
0.

42

75
0.

35

75
0.

34

75
0.

44

75
0.

53

75
0.

62

75
0.

90

75
1.

23

75
1.

53

75
1.

83

75
1.

92

75
0.

42

75
0.

35

75
0.

34

75
0.

44

46+0046+5047+0047+5048+0048+5049+0049+5050+00

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-ALIPROFS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:54 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANTI:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-ALIPROFS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:54 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

3PROFILE
CULVERT LR49

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-ALIPROFSCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

MJF4/1/19

ORIGINAL GROUND

PROPOSED ROAD
CENTERLINE PROFILE

( IN FEET )
GRAPHIC SCALE

0

0

5

100

LIMITS OF
EXCAVATION AND
EMBANKMENT,
CIP, MODIFIED
TYPICAL

2
'

1.5

1

1.5

1

PROPOSED CULVERT,
CL C, CONC, 36 INCH



726

728

730

732

734

736

738

740

742

744

746

748

750

752

754

726

728

730

732

734

736

738

740

742

744

746

748

750

752

754

73
0.

47

73
0.

90

73
1.

07

73
3.

84

74
6.

21

75
0.

33

74
5.

14

73
8.

21

73
9.

11

73
9.

50

74
0.

03

73
5.

89

74
4.

60

75
0.

33

74
4.

59

8+75 9+00 9+50 10+00 10+50 11+00 11+25

INV=733.88

INV=737.12

PROPOSED CULVERT, CL C, CONC, 36 INCH @ 4.50%

2.9% 3.1%

7

2

 
F

E

E

T

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-CORRIDOR.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:55 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

4SECTION VIEW
CULVERT L49

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-CORRIDORCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

( IN FEET )
GRAPHIC SCALE

0

0

6

30

PROPOSED SECTION

EXISTING SECTION

RIPRAP, HEAVY
(TYP)

MATCH EXISTING STREAM

MATCH EXISTING STREAM

NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATOR (TYP.)

4/1/19

SECTION B-B @ STA. 47+82.11 SKEW 7° RHF

1.5:1

1.
5:

1



I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DETAILS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:56 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

5DATE:

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DETAILSCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489

PROJECT:

HMA APPLICATION ESTIMATE

ITEM NO. ITEM RATE PER SYD
PERFORMANCE
GRADE AWI REMARKS

LVSP-T HMA, LVSP 165 LBS 52-34 220 TOP COURSE

LVSP-L HMA, LVSP 165 LBS 52-34 --- LEVELING

ROAD SECTION
CULVERT L49

PROJECT:

CEC

MJF CAD189404/1/19IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

14' 14'3' 3'

℄
33' 33'

LVSP-T

4% 3% 4%3%

ORIGINAL GROUNDORIGINAL GROUND

1

EX
R/W

EX
R/W

H.P. H.P.

TO APPLY:
STA 47+32.11 TO STA 48+32.11

3%

LVSP-L

3%

GUARDRAIL, TYPE B

SHOULDER, CL II, 3-INCH

1.5
1

SECTION A-A
N.T.S.

CULVERT L49

1.5

AGGREGATE BASE, 8-INCH

12" SUBBASE, CIP

GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION



I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DETAILS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:56 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

6CULVERT L49
PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD16464

18940-DETAILSCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

SECTION C-C
N.T.S.

END SECTION

RIPRAP, HEAVY

NON-WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATOR

8'-2" END SECTIONS

CULV, CL C, CONC., 36 INCH

GRANULAR MATERIAL BEDDING AS PER STANDARD PLAN
R-82-D, STABLE SOIL AND 6" GRANULAR MATERIAL
UNDER PIPE, INCIDENTAL TO CULVERT.

1" DIA. A325 OR GR5 GALVANIZED BOLT OR STUD WITH
GALVANIZED A36 STEEL ASSEMBLY BRACKETS. (1) ON
EACH SIDE OF PIPE @ 75°0'0" OFF VERTICAL (2) TOTAL
PER JOINT. UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM END SECTION
TO PIPE AND NEXT PIPE TO PIPE CONNECTION.
THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE PRICE OF CULV,
CL C, CONC, 36 INCH.

MJF4/1/19



POST
POST

OHOHOHOHOHOHOH

130+00131+00132+00133+00

605

605

605

610

610

615

8+33

9+00

10
+0

0
11+00

11+10

ROAD CENTERLINE STA 131+99.57 =
CULVERT CENTERLINE STA 10+00.00

E
X

 
3
3
'
 
R

/
W

E
X

 
3
3
'
 
R

/
W

HORIZONTAL CONTROL

POINT #

5000

9718

Y  COORDS

682542.747

682597.300

X COORDS

25410794.6390

25410647.6800

ELEVATION

615.67

612.49

DESCRIPTION

CP-5000

CP-9718 TEMP CP

40200 80

W

E

S

N

CAUTION
OVERHEAD
POWER

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DESIGN.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:30 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

1PLAN VIEW
CULVERT L45

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DESIGNCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

4/1/19

END PROJECT
STA 132+50

BEGIN PROJECT
STA 131+55

EXISTING R/W LINE

GRADE TO ESTABLISH
DRAINAGE TO EXISTING
CREEK

 HMA SURFACE, REM
AND HMA, LVSP LIMITS.

EXISTING R/W LINE

CULV, PRECAST CONC BOX,
12 FOOT BY 6 FOOT, CULV,
BEDDING BOX CULVERT

CULVERT L45
12'X6' BOX CULVERT
LENGTH =48' WITH 8' WING WALLS
INV IN = 602.65
INV OUT = 602.17
SLOPE = 1.00%

SLOPE INTERCEPT

D

B

A

B

CP-5000
615.670

BM-2
613.032

CP-9718
612.486

SLOPE INTERCEPT

CAUTION
FIBER OPTICS

GUARDRAIL

GRADE TO ESTABLISH
DRAINAGE TO EXISTING
CREEK

A

CULV, SLOPED END
SECTIONUPSTREAM STREAMBED

EL. = 605.862

DOWNSTREAM
STREAMBED
EL. = 604.285

COFFERDAM

COFFERDAM

PROPOSED CULV, 24 INCH
CMP, 20 FT @ 21.37%

INV=607.03

INV=602.75

C

C

D

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

CULV, OTHER THAN PIPE, REM



131+00132+00133+00

8+33

9+00

10
+0

0
11+00

11+10

OHOHOHOHOHOHOH

605

605

605

61
0

615

61
5

610

60
5

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-RESTORATION.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:33 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

2DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-RESTORATION

4/1/19

PROJECT:

RIPRAP, HEAVY AND NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR

SLOPE RESTORATION TYPE C (USE SEED MIX TYPE THV (INCIDENTAL))
MULCH BLANKET, HIGH VELOCITY

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

RESTORATION PLAN
CULVERT LR45

PROJECT:

IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

40200 80

W

E

S

N

EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

COLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489



598

600

602

604

606

608

610

612

614

616

618

620

622

624

598

600

602

604

606

608

610

612

614

616

618

620

622

624

-1.67%

-1.58%

ST
A 

13
1+

55
.0

0
EL

 6
14

.2
4

ST
A 

13
2+

00
.0

0
EL

 6
13

.4
9

ST
A 

13
2+

50
.0

0
EL

 6
12

.7
0

61
7.

57

61
6.

99

61
6.

41

61
5.

81

61
5.

22

61
4.

77

61
4.

33

61
3.

90

61
3.

47

61
3.

09

61
2.

70

61
2.

42

61
2.

14

61
1.

94

61
1.

74

61
1.

63

61
1.

55

61
3.

91

61
3.

49

61
3.

10

61
2.

70

130+00130+50131+00131+50132+00132+50133+00133+50134+00

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-ALIPROFS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:33 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANTI:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-ALIPROFS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:33 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

3PROFILE
CULVERT LR45

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-ALIPROFSCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

MJF4/1/19

ORIGINAL GROUND

PROPOSED ROAD
CENTERLINE PROFILE

( IN FEET )
GRAPHIC SCALE

0

0

5

100

LIMITS OF EXCAVATION
AND EMBANKMENT, CIP,
MODIFIED TYPICAL

CULV, BEDDING,
BOX CULVERT

CULV, PRECAST CONC BOX,
12 FOOT BY 6 FOOT

1
0

'

1.5
1

1.5
1



596

598

600

602

604

606

608

610

612

614

616

618

596

598

600

602

604

606

608

610

612

614

616

618

60
4.

28

60
3.

85

60
3.

53

60
2.

25

60
2.

32

61
3.

48

60
2.

95

60
5.

24

60
5.

33

60
5.

52

60
8.

60

61
3.

50

60
8.

79

8+75 9+00 9+50 10+00 10+50 11+00 11+50

3.0% 3.0%

INV=602.17

INV=602.65

48 F
EET

12' X 6' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT @ 1.00%

3:
1 3:1

I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-CORRIDOR.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:34 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

4SECTION VIEW
CULVERT L45

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-CORRIDORCOLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

( IN FEET )
GRAPHIC SCALE

0

0

6

30

PROPOSED SECTION
EXISTING SECTION

SECTION B-B @ STA. 131+99.57

CULV, BEDDING, BOX CULVERT

RIPRAP, HEAVY
(TYP)

MATCH EXISTING STREAM

MATCH EXISTING STREAM

NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATOR (TYP.)

4/1/19

1.5:1

1.
5:

1



I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DETAILS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:35 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

5ROAD SECTION
CULVERT L45

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DETAILS

4/1/19

COLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

11' 11'2' 2'

℄
33' 33'

LVSP-T

LVSP-L

4% 3% 4%3%

SHOULDER, CL II, 3-INCH

SECTION A-A
N.T.S.

CULVERT L45 ORIGINAL GROUNDORIGINAL GROUND

3

1

EX
R/W

EX
R/W

H.P. H.P.

TO APPLY:
STA 131+55 TO STA 132+50

HMA APPLICATION ESTIMATE

ITEM NO. ITEM RATE PER SYD
PERFORMANCE
GRADE AWI REMARKS

LVSP-T HMA, LVSP 165 LBS 52-34 220 TOP COURSE

LVSP-L HMA, LVSP 165 LBS 52-34 --- LEVELING

3% 3%

1.5

1

3

1.5

1

1 RIPRAP, HEAVY

11'11'

AGGREGATE BASE, 8-INCH

12" SUBBASE, CIP

GEOTEXTILE, STABILIZATION



I:\JOB FILES\CAD PROJECTS\18940-GCRC 2019 LAKE ROAD\DWG\18940-DETAILS.DWGFILE NAME : 4/10/2019 10:35 AMPLOT DATE : PLOT BY : MARK SURPRENANT

DRAWING NO.

6SECTION AND
CULVERT L45

PROJECT:

DATE:
CEC

SURVEYED BY:

CHECKED BY:
Mark Surprenant

DRAWN BY:

MJF
CAD PROJECT:

CAD DRAWING:

CAD18940

18940-DETAILS

4/1/19

COLEMAN ENGINEERING COMPANY
635 CIRCLE DRIVE • IRON MOUNTAIN, MI 49801 • PHONE: 906-774-3440
200 EAST AYER STREET • IRONWOOD, MI 49938 • PHONE: 906-932-5048

120 US HWY 41 E., STE. B • NEGAUNEE, MI 49866 • PHONE: 906-475-7489 IRONWOOD, MICHIGAN
GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

PROJECT:

SECTION C-C
N.T.S.

WINGWALL PLAN

WINGWALL PLAN VIEW
N.T.S.

8

'
 
(
T

Y

P

)

1
5
°

PROPOSED WINGWALLS SHALL BE
CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO CULV,
PRECAST CONC. BOX, 12 FOOT BY 6
FOOT, AND WILL NOT BE PAID FOR
SEPARATELY.

RIPRAP, HEAVY

8' PRECAST WINGWALLS
(INCIDENTAL TO CULV, PRECAST
CONC. BOX, 12 FOOT BY 6 FOOT)

CULV, PRECAST CONC. BOX, 12 FOOT BY 6 FOOT

4
'

10"

CULV, BEDDING, BOX
CULVERT, SPECIAL

1" DIA. A325 OR GR5 GALVANIZED BOLT OR STUD
WITH GALVANIZED A36 STEEL ASSEMBLY BRACKETS.
(1) ON EACH SIDE AND (2) ON TOP (4 TOTAL).
DOWNSTREAM (2) BOX CULVERTS SEGMENTS. THIS
WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO CULV,
PRECAST CONC. BOX, 12 FOOT BY 6 FOOT AND WILL
NOT BE PAID FOR SEPERATELY.

REINFORCED C.I.P. CONCRETE  SCOUR
WALL UNDER CULVERT END AND
WINGWALLS.  (INCIDENTAL TO CULV,
PRECAST CONC. BOX, 12 FOOT BY 6
FOOT)

OR DOWN TO BEDROCK

NON-WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE
SEPARATOR

9

0

°

'

WINGWALL PLAN VIEW
N.T.S.

9

0

°

'

PROPOSED CULV, 24 INCH CMP

SECTION D-D
N.T.S.

8' PRECAST WINGWALLS
(INCIDENTAL TO CULV, PRECAST

CONC. BOX, 12 FOOT BY 6 FOOT)

CULV, PRECAST CONC. BOX,
12 FOOT BY 6 FOOT

PROPOSED CULV,
24 INCH CMP



F

L

O

W

CP 1

EL. 500.00

CP 2

EL. 498.47

A
A

-
A

A

A
A

-
A

A

PHONE

MARKER

R
.O

.W
.

R
.O

.W
.

1 OF 2

SHEET NO.

GOGEBIC  COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

SCALE: 1"=20'

JOB NO.

STATE

PROJECT NO.

STATE

.

DRAWN BY: MDM

LAKE ROAD CULVERT 57

.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CULVERT 19"x30" CMP, 44 FT PROPOSED CULVERT 24"x38" CMP, 46 FT



0+00 20+00 40+00-20+00-40+00

SECTION AA-AA

490.00

495.00

485.00

-60+00 60+00

500.00

505.00

SCALE: NO SCALE

JOB NO.

STATE

GOGEBIC

NUMBER

SHEET TOTAL

SHEETS

ROAD NAME AND NUMBER

GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

OWNER

LAKE ROAD CULVERT 57

SECTION

CONTROL

. .

DRAWN BY: MDM

COUNTY

22

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING DOWNSTREAM  INVERT ELEVATION: 493.48 PROPOSED DOWNSTREAM INVERT ELEVATION: 493.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING UPSTREAM  FLOW ELEVATION: 495.37 PROPOSED UPSTREAM INVERT ELEVATION: 495.37

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD ELEVATION 499.44

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CULVERT 19"x30" CMP, 44 FT PROPOSED CULVERT 24"x38" CMP, 46 FT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP


	18940 GCRC Culvert LR55.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1 Culvert LR55 Plan
	2 Culvert 55 Restor
	3 Culvert L55 Prof
	4 Culvert L55 Sect
	5 Road Sect LR55
	6 End Sect LR55


	18940 GCRC Culvert LR49.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1 Culvert LR49 Plan
	2 Culvert 49 Restor
	3 Culvert L49 Prof
	4 Culvert L49 Sect
	5 Road Sect LR49
	6 End Sect LR49


	18940 GCRC Culvert LR45.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	1 Culvert LR45 Plan
	2 Culvert 45 Restor
	3 Culvert L45 Prof
	4 Culvert L45 Sect
	5 Road Sect LR45
	6 End Sect LR45


	LR 57 Plans and Cross Section Drawing.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	2017 Lake Rd Culv 57-PLAN
	2017 Lake Rd Culv 57-SECTION



